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2023-24 Mountain West  
Men’s Basketball Composite Schedule 

* = MW game; Bold = Home team; ALL CAPS = MW team.  
All times are local to site and subject to change. 

 
Monday, November 6 
Portland State at Air Force 7:30 p.m. MT 
Louisiana Tech at Colorado State 8 p.m. MT 
Cal State Fullerton at San Diego State (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
Fresno Pacific at Fresno State 7:30 p.m. PT 
Northern New Mexico at Wyoming TBA 
South Dakota Mines at Utah State TBA 
Texas Southern at New Mexico TBA 
 
Tuesday, November 7 
Sacramento State at Nevada TBA 
UC Irvine at San José State TBA 
Vanguard at Boise State TBA 
 
Wednesday, November 8 
Southern at UNLV TBA 
 
Thursday, November 9 
Bethesda at San José State 8 p.m. PT 
New Mexico at Saint Mary’s TBA 
 
Friday, November 10 
Wright State at Colorado State 7 p.m. MT 
Air Force at LIU TBA 
San Diego State at BYU TBA 
 
Saturday, November 11 
Cal Poly at Wyoming TBA 
Fresno State at Kent State TBA 
Stetson at UNLV TBA 
Utah State at Bradley TBA 
 
Sunday, November 12 
Air Force at Delaware 1 p.m. ET 
San José State at Texas Tech 1 p.m. CT 
Nevada at Washington TBA 
San Francisco at Boise State TBA 
 
Tuesday, November 14 
Colorado State at Northern Colorado  6 p.m. MT 
Long Beach State at San Diego State TBA 
Southern Utah at Utah State TBA 
 
Wednesday, November 15 
Morgan State at Fresno State TBA 
Pacific at Nevada TBA 
 
Thursday, November 16 
Wyoming vs. Saint Louis (Conway, S.C.) 2 p.m. ET 
Lindenwood at Air Force 4:30 p.m. MT 
UT Arlington at New Mexico TBA 
 
Friday, November 17 
San José State vs. Abilene Christian (U.S. Virgin Islands) 3:15 p.m. ET 
William & Mary at Air Force 4:30 p.m. MT 
Kansas City at Colorado State 7 p.m. MT 
San Diego State vs. Saint Mary’s (Las Vegas) TBA 
UNLV at Pepperdine TBA 
Wyoming vs. Vermont/College of Charleston (Conway, S.C.) TBA 
 
Saturday, November 18 
Portland at Nevada TBA 
San José State vs. TBA (U.S. Virgin Islands) TBA 
 

Sunday, November 19 
Omaha at Air Force 2 p.m. MT 
Utah State vs. Marshall (Cayman Islands) 5 p.m. ET 
Boise State at Clemson TBA 
San Diego State vs. Washington/Xavier (Las Vegas) TBA 
Wyoming vs. TBA (Conway, S.C.) TBA 
 
Monday, November 20 
San José State vs. TBA (U.S. Virgin Islands) TBA 
UNLV vs. Florida State (Daytona, Florida) TBA 
Utah State vs. TBA (Cayman Islands) TBA 
 
Tuesday, November 21 
Fresno State vs. New Mexico State (Riviera Maya, Mexico) 5:30 p.m. PT 
New Mexico vs. Toledo (Henderson, Nev.) 8:15 p.m. PT 
UNLV vs. Colorado/Richmond (Daytona, Florida) TBA 
Utah State vs. TBA (Cayman Islands) TBA 
 
Wednesday, November 22 
Colorado State vs. Boston College (Kansas City, Mo.) 12:30 p.m. CT 
VMI at Air Force 4 p.m. MT 
New Mexico vs. Rice (Henderson, Nev.) 6:45 p.m. PT 
Fresno State vs. JMU/So. Illinois (Riviera Maya, Mexico) TBA 
 
Thursday, November 23 
Boise State vs. Virginia Tech (Orlando, Florida) TBA 
Colorado State vs. Creighton/Loyola Chicago (Kansas City, Mo.) TBA 
 
Friday, November 24 
New Mexico vs. Pepperdine (Henderson, Nev.) 3:45 p.m. PT 
Boise State vs. Iowa State/VCU (Orlando, Florida) TBA 
 
Saturday, November 25 
San Diego State vs. Cal (San Juan Capistrano, Calif.) TBA 
 
Sunday, November 26 
Air Force at South Dakota 12:30 p.m. CT 
Boise State vs. TBA (Orlando, Florida) TBA 
Wyoming at Texas TBA 
 
Monday, November 27 
North Dakota State at San José State 8 p.m. PT 
UC Santa Barbara at Fresno State TBA 
 
Tuesday, November 28 
Akron at UNLV TBA 
Utah State at Saint Louis TBA 
 
Wednesday, November 29 
Colorado at Colorado State (CBSSN) 7 p.m. MT 
Louisiana Tech at New Mexico TBA 
Montana at Nevada TBA 
San José State at Cal Poly TBA 
 
Friday, December 1 
Boise State vs. Saint Mary’s (Idaho Falls, Idaho) (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
Fresno State vs. BYU (Salt Lake City, Utah) TBA 
San Diego State at UC San Diego TBA 
Wyoming at Portland TBA 
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Saturday, December 2 
Colorado State vs. Washington (Las Vegas) (CBSSN) 4 p.m. PT 
LMU at Nevada TBA 
New Mexico State at New Mexico TBA 
San José State at Montana TBA 
UC Irvine at Utah State TBA 
 
Sunday, December 3 
Air Force at Portland  2 p.m. PT 
 
Monday, December 4 
San José State at North Dakota State 7 p.m. CT 
 
Tuesday, December 5 
Idaho State at Fresno State TBA 
North Texas at Boise State TBA 
San Diego State at Grand Canyon TBA 
South Dakota Mines at Wyoming TBA 
 
Wednesday, December 6 
Denver at Colorado State 7 p.m. MT 
San Diego at Utah State TBA 
UC Davis at Nevada TBA 
UC Santa Barbara at New Mexico TBA 
UNLV at Dayton TBA 
 
Saturday, December 9 
Eastern Washington at Air Force 4 p.m. MT 
Saint Mary’s at Colorado State (CBSSN) 4:30 p.m. MT 
Nevada vs. Drake (Henderson, Nevada) 4:30 p.m. PT 
UC Irvine at San Diego State (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
New Mexico vs. Santa Clara (Las Vegas) TBA 
New Orleans at San José State TBA 
Pacific at Fresno State TBA 
Stephen F. Austin at Wyoming TBA 
UNLV vs. LMU (Henderson, Nevada) TBA 
Western Oregon at Boise State TBA 
 
Tuesday, December 12 
Northwestern State at Boise State TBA 
 
Wednesday, December 13 
UNLV vs. Creighton (Henderson, Nevada) (CBSSN) 6 p.m. PT 
Utah State at Santa Clara TBA 
Weber State at Nevada TBA 
 
Friday, December 15 
CSU Bakerfield at Fresno State TBA 
New Mexico at New Mexico State TBA 
 
Saturday, December 16 
Air Force vs. UT Arlington (Fort Worth, Texas) 4 p.m. CT 
UNLV vs. Saint Mary’s (Phoenix, Arizona) TBA 
Utah State vs. San Francisco (Salt Lake City, Utah) TBA 
Weber State at Wyoming TBA 
 
Sunday, December 17 
CSU Pueblo at Colorado State 4 p.m. MT 
Cal State Fullerton at Boise State TBA 
Nevada at Hawai’i TBA 
Montana at San José State TBA 
 
Monday, December 18 
Portland State at Fresno State TBA 
 
Tuesday, December 19 
Saint Katherine at San Diego State TBA 
 
Wednesday, December 20 
Santa Clara at San José State TBA 
UC Irvine at New Mexico TBA 
Wyoming vs. South Dakota State (El Paso, Texas) TBA 

Thursday, December 21 
Northern Colorado at Air Force 2 p.m. MT 
Stanford at San Diego State (CBSSN) 6 p.m. PT 
Boise State vs. Washington State (Spokane, Wash.) TBA 
Hofstra at UNLV TBA 
Nevada vs. Temple (Honolulu) TBA 
Wyoming vs. UTEP/Norfolk State (El Paso, Texas) TBA 
 
Friday, December 22 
Colorado State at LMU 7 p.m. PT 
East Tennessee State at Utah State TBA 
Fresno State at San Francisco TBA 
Nevada vs. TCU/Old Dominion (Honolulu) TBA 
 
Sunday, December 24 
Nevada vs. TBA (Honolulu) TBA 
 
Friday, December 29 
Fresno State at San Diego TBA 
San Diego State at Gonzaga TBA 
Utah Valley at Boise State TBA 
 
Saturday, December 30 
Fresno Pacific at Nevada TBA 
Wyoming at BYU TBA 
 
Sunday, December 31 
Carroll College at UNLV TBA 
 
Tuesday, January 2 
New Mexico at Colorado State* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
Utah State at Air Force*  TBA 
Wyoming at San José State*  TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 3 
Fresno State at San Diego State* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
 
Friday, January 5 
Boise State at San José State* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, January 6 
UNLV at San Diego State* (CBS/Paramount+) 1 p.m. PT 
Colorado State at Utah State*  TBA 
Nevada at Fresno State*  TBA 
Wyoming at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, January 9 
New Mexico at UNLV* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
San Diego State at San José State* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
Air Force at Nevada*  TBA 
Colorado State at Boise State*  TBA 
Wyoming at Utah State*  TBA 
 
Friday, January 12 
Boise State at Nevada* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, January 13 
Fresno State at Wyoming*  TBA 
San Diego State at New Mexico* (CBS/Paramount+) TBA 
San José State at Air Force*  TBA 
Utah State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, January 16 
Utah State at New Mexico* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
Air Force at Colorado State*  TBA 
San José State at Fresno State*  TBA 
UNLV at Boise State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 17 
Nevada at San Diego State* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
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Friday, January 19 
UNLV at Colorado State* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
 
Saturday, January 20 
San Diego State at Boise State* (CBS/Paramount+) 11 a.m. MT 
Fresno State at Utah State*  TBA 
Nevada at Wyoming*  TBA 
New Mexico at Air Force* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, January 23 
Wyoming at San Diego State* (CBSSN) 6 p.m. PT 
Boise State at Fresno State* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
Air Force at UNLV* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
 
Wednesday, January 24 
Colorado State at Nevada* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. PT 
New Mexico at San José State* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, January 27 
UNLV at San José State* (FS1) 6 p.m. PT 
Air Force at Fresno State*  TBA 
Colorado State at Wyoming*  TBA 
Utah State at Boise State*  TBA 
 
Sunday, January 28 
Nevada at New Mexico* (FS1) 8 p.m. MT 
 
Tuesday, January 30 
Fresno State at UNLV* (FS1) 8 p.m. PT 
San Diego State at Colorado State* (CBSSN) TBA 
San José State at Utah State*  TBA 
Wyoming at Air Force*  TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 31 
Boise State at New Mexico* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
 
Friday, February 2 
San José State at Nevada* (FS1) 8 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, February 3 
Utah State at San Diego State* (FOX) 12:30 p.m. PT 
Air Force at Boise State*  TBA 
Colorado State at Fresno State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Wyoming at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 6 
San Diego State at Air Force* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
Boise State at Colorado State*  TBA 
Fresno State at San José State*  TBA 
Nevada at Utah State*  TBA 
New Mexico at Wyoming*  TBA 
 
Friday, February 9 
San Diego State at Nevada* (CBSSN) 5 p.m. PT 
San José State at Colorado State* (FS1) 7:30 p.m. MT 
 
Saturday, February 10 
Boise State at Utah State* (FS1) 8 p.m. MT 
Fresno State at Air Force*  TBA 
UNLV at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 13 
Colorado State at San Diego State* (CBSSN) 6 p.m. PT 
New Mexico at Nevada* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
Air Force at San José State*  TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 14 
Utah State at Wyoming* (FS1) 8 p.m. MT 
UNLV at Fresno State* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
 
 
 

Friday, February 16 
New Mexico at San Diego State* (FS1) 7 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, February 17 
Nevada at UNLV* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. PT 
Fresno State at Boise State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Utah State at Colorado State* (CBSSN) TBA 
Wyoming at San José State*  TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 20 
San Diego State at Utah State* (CBSSN) 7 p.m. MT 
San José State at Boise State* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
Wyoming at Nevada* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
 
Wednesday, February 21 
UNLV at Air Force* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
Colorado State at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Friday, February 23 
Nevada at San José State* (FS1) 7 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, February 24 
Air Force at New Mexico* (CBSSN) TBA 
Boise State at Wyoming*  TBA 
Colorado State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
San Diego State at Fresno State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Tuesday, February 27 
UNLV at Wyoming* (CBSSN) 7 p.m. MT 
Nevada at Colorado State* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
San José State at San Diego State* (CBSSN) 8 p.m. PT 
Boise State at Air Force*  TBA 
Utah State at Fresno State*  TBA 
 
Friday, March 1 
Air Force at Utah State* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
Fresno State at Nevada* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Saturday, March 2 
New Mexico at Boise State* (CBSSN) TBA 
San José State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
Wyoming at Colorado State*  TBA 
 
Tuesday, March 5 
Nevada at Boise State* (FS1) 9 p.m. MT 
Air Force at Wyoming*  TBA 
San Diego State at UNLV* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Wednesday, March 6 
Fresno State at New Mexico* (FS1) 8:30 p.m. MT 
Utah State at San José State* (CBSSN) TBA 
 
Friday, March 8 
Boise State at San Diego State* (FS1) 7 p.m. PT 
 
Saturday, March 9 
New Mexico at Utah State* (CBSSN) 6:30 p.m. MT 
UNLV at Nevada* (CBSSN) 7:30 p.m. PT 
Colorado State at Air Force*  TBA 
Wyoming at Fresno State*  TBA 
 
Wednesday, March 13 
MW Championship First Round (MWN) 
 
Thursday, March 14 
MW Championship Quarterfinals (CBSSN) 
 
Friday, March 15 
MW Championship Semifinals (CBSSN) 
 
Saturday, March 16 
MW Championship (CBS/Paramount+) 
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Selection Sunday 
March 17 
 
NCAA First Four 
March 19-20 
 
NCAA First & Second Rounds 
March 21-24 
 
NCAA Sweet 16 & Elite Eight Rounds 
March 28-31 
 
NCAA Final Four 
April 6 
 
NCAA National Championship 
April 8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


